
 

   Covenant Academy 
2023-24 Varsity Basketball  

Updated:11/27/23 
Date Opponent Location Girls Boys JV  

Girls/Boys 
(Tue) Nov 7 Blue / White Home 6:00 7:15 -----/----- 

(Fri) Nov 10 St. George Away 6:00 7:30  

(Tue) Nov 14 Crisp Home ------ 6:00  

(Thu) Nov 16 Twiggs Home  6:00 7:30  

(Fri) Nov 17 MDS Home ------ 6:00 ---/4:30 

(Tue) Nov 28 ACE Away ------ 7:30 ----/6:00 

(Thu) Nov 30 FPD  Home 6:00 7:30 ----/4:30 

(Fri) Dec 1 St. George Home 6:00 7:30  

(Tue) Dec 5  John Hancock  Away 6:00 7:30  

(Fri) Dec 8  Fullington Away 6:30 8:00  

(Sat) Dec 9 Westwood Home ------ 4:30 3:00 

(Sat) Dec 16 FPD Away ------ 4:00 -----/1:15 

(Fri) Jan 5 Rock Springs Away 6:00 7:30  

(Sat) Jan 6 Briarwood Home 1:00 2:30  

(Tue) Jan 9 Fullington  Home 6:00 7:30  

(Fri) Jan 12 Rock Springs 
Senior Night 

Home 6:00 7:30  

(Tue) Jan 16 *Trinity - Dublin Home 6:00 7:30 --------- 

(Fri) Jan 19 *CFCA Home 6:00 7:30 ----/4:30 

(Mon) Jan 22 Crisp Away ------ 6:00  

(Tue) Jan 23 *Windsor Home 6:00 7:30   

(Fri) Jan 26 *Trinity – Dublin Away 6:00 7:30  

(Tue) Jan 30 Twiggs Away 6:00 7:30  

(Fri) Feb 2 *CFCA Away 6:00 7:30 ----/4:30 

(Mon) Feb 5 CGA Home 6:00 7:30  

(Tue) Feb 6 John Hancock Home 6:00 7:30  

(Fri) Feb 9 *Windsor Away 6:00 7:30 ----/4:30 

(Fri) Feb 16 Region Tourn Trinity    

(Sat) Feb 17 Region Torun Trinity    

Feb  State Sweet 16 TBD TBD TBD  

Feb  State Elite 8 TBD TBD TBD  

Mar  State Final 4 TBD TBD TBD  

Mar  State Championship TBD TBD TBD  

 


